22 Consulting Services/Studies $10,000 $10,300 $10,600 $10,900 $11,300 $11,600 $11,900 $12,300 $12,700 $13,000 $13,400

23 Distributed from Novato (2.4%) $90,000 $92,700 $95,500 $98,300 $101,300 $104,300 $107,500 $110,700 $114,000 $117,400 $121,000

24 Unfunded Liability and Payroll Contributions (cash) $24,400 $26,200 $28,000 $29,900 $32,000 $34,300 $36,700 $39,300 $42,000 $44,900 $48,100

25 Additional Costs from MOU $0 $6,600 $6,800 $7,000 $7,200 $7,200 $7,200 $7,200 $7,200 $7,200 $7,200

Transfers

26 Total Set Aside for Cap Replacement Fund 869,000 959,000 1,027,000 1,100,000 1,138,000 1,181,000 1,203,000 1,224,000 1,245,000 1,264,000 1,286,000

Debt Service

27 Existing Debt Service 1,163,000 1,163,000 1,163,000 1,163,000 890,000 890,000 890,000 558,000 376,000 276,000 276,000

28 Total Operating Expenses $2,715,000 $2,847,000 $2,948,000 $3,055,000 $2,857,000 $2,938,000 $2,999,000 $2,730,000 $2,613,000 $2,577,000 $2,648,000

North Marin Water District

2024 Novato and Recycled Water Rate Study Schedules
1

   S7-1

Recycled Water Cash Flow Proforma Schedule 7

Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast
FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029 FY2030 FY2031 FY2032 FY2033 FY2034

1 8.5% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%

Rate Revenue

2 RW Service Charge Revenue $1,552,000 $1,684,000 $1,785,000 $1,892,000 $1,968,000 $2,047,000 $2,108,000 $2,171,000 $2,236,000 $2,303,000

3 Increase due to rate adjustments $132,000 $101,000 $107,000 $76,000 $79,000 $61,000 $63,000 $65,000 $67,000 $69,000

Non-Rate Revenues

4 Operating Revenue $20,000 $21,000 $21,000 $22,000 $22,000 $23,000 $23,000 $23,000 $24,000 $24,000

5 Interest Earnings $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000 $9,000

6 Debt Service Repayments $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000

7 Total Revenue $1,762,000 $1,864,000 $1,971,000 $2,048,000 $2,127,000 $2,189,000 $2,252,000 $2,317,000 $2,385,000 $2,454,000

O&M Costs
8 Source of Supply $417,000 $439,000 $462,000 $486,000 $511,000 $537,000 $565,000 $595,000 $625,000 $658,000

9 Pumping $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $7,000 $7,000

10 Operations $73,000 $77,000 $80,000 $84,000 $87,000 $91,000 $96,000 $100,000 $105,000 $109,000

11 Water Treatment $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $8,000 $8,000

12 Transmission & Distribution $67,000 $69,000 $71,000 $73,000 $75,000 $77,000 $80,000 $82,000 $85,000 $87,000

13 Consumer Accounting $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000

14 General & Administrative $148,000 $153,000 $159,000 $165,000 $171,000 $178,000 $184,000 $191,000 $199,000 $207,000

15 New MOU Costs $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000 $7,000

16 Total Operating Expenses $725,000 $758,000 $792,000 $830,000 $866,000 $905,000 $947,000 $991,000 $1,039,000 $1,086,000

Capital Costs
17 Existing Debt Service $1,163,000 $1,163,000 $1,163,000 $890,000 $890,000 $890,000 $558,000 $376,000 $276,000 $276,000

18 Cash Funded Capital Projects $361,000 $159,000 $164,000 $169,000 $174,000 $179,000 $184,000 $190,000 $196,000 $202,000

19 Capital Replacement Funded Capital $361,000 $159,000 $164,000 $169,000 $174,000 $179,000 $184,000 $190,000 $196,000 $202,000

20 Capital Replacement Funded Debt Service $800,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 $509,000 $327,000 $227,000 $227,000

21 Total Capital Expenses $363,000 $563,000 $563,000 $290,000 $290,000 $290,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000 $49,000

Transfers

22 Transfer In from FRC Fund $285,000 $484,000 $484,000 $210,000 $210,000 $209,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

23 Total Set Aside for Cap Replacement Fund $959,000 $1,027,000 $1,100,000 $1,138,000 $1,181,000 $1,203,000 $1,224,000 $1,245,000 $1,264,000 $1,286,000

24 Total Revenue Requirement $1,762,000 $1,864,000 $1,971,000 $2,048,000 $2,127,000 $2,189,000 $2,220,000 $2,285,000 $2,352,000 $2,421,000

25 Beginning Year Balance $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $473,000 $505,000 $538,000

26 Surplus/(Shortfall) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,000 $32,000 $33,000 $33,000

27 End of Year Balance $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $441,000 $473,000 $505,000 $538,000 $571,000

28 Minimum Reserves (by policy) $242,000 $253,000 $264,000 $277,000 $289,000 $302,000 $316,000 $330,000 $346,000 $362,000

29 Available Cash $199,000 $188,000 $177,000 $164,000 $152,000 $139,000 $157,000 $175,000 $192,000 $209,000

Capital Replacement & Expansion Fund

30 Beginning Balance $4,090,700 $4,358,700 $4,694,700 $5,063,700 $5,470,700 $5,894,700 $6,425,700 $7,152,700 $7,992,700 $8,849,700

31 North Marin $1,125,900 $964,900 $841,900 $735,900 $649,900 $571,900 $591,900 $799,900 $1,112,900 $1,432,900